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TODAY’S COMPETITORS

Name

. Allen ol
. T. Wrathall
. M. Earp

. Clayton

. Hill

. McRoberts
. A. Marsh

guwowoww

. Winstone

. Wright

. Bowley
..Cox ;
. R. Powell .

. L. Radford
. Webb

. Lyon

.50>~Hz~cu

R. E. Pantling
B. Walker ..
G. B. Andrews
B. Nadin i
P. W. Clarke
WD Couldwell
R. Jeffs

N. Francis

A. T. Parnham
R:-Gould

T. Melvin

R. Eyre i
A. G. White

J. Higgins

N. R. Harris
E. Shaw

M. TFaylor

D. Briscoe

P. Bird

C. Wright

E. Jones

D. Ward o
J. E. Timson
R. A. Rideout
M. H. Kersey
A. Mather

T. Gough
T..Bramer

T. D. Kerry
T..Williams . .

+J-Prendergast

Machine

250, 500 Metisse
500 Ariel
250 DOT
250 Greeves

250 DOT
250 DOT
498 Tri-Metisse
250-Sprite;-500 Fuumph g
250 Greeves g
250 Cotton, 500 Anllg
250 Greevcs 2

498 Cochise
500 Tri-Metisse
250 DOT

500 Wilson
500 Trophy

500 B.S.A.

) 50 Greeves

250 DOT and (nuvu

So() AJ.S.

440 B.S.A.
500 Stallard

250 Greeves

o() Greeves

250.DOT, 500 Matchle >SS

250 Greeves, 500 Matchless
250 B.S.A., 500 B.S.A.
250-Sprite |
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 DOT
350 Ariel
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 BDOT
250 Greeves
250 Sprite

250 Francis Barne Lt

250 Cotten, 500 R.E.
20 Grecvt‘,s
250 DOT
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Sprite
250 Greeves
250-Bultaco
250 Greeves i L
260-Greevesy-500-Matchless

T.T.C. No. : 391

Town
Hilton
Branston
Melbourne
Wigan
Stourbridge
Sutton Coldfield
Wakefield
Kirby-Muxloe
Blrmmgh am
Upton-on-Severn
Tutbury
Wantage
West Bromwich
Derby
Lincoln
Spondon
Willington
Burnley
Leicester
Burten
Penkridge
Weston
Manchester
Shefhield
Wereester
Lincoln
Barrow-on-Trent
Oldbury
Stafford
Macclesfield
Warwick
Newton Solney
Glascote
Newecastle-u-Lyme
Warwick
Wellington
Cradley
Donisthorpe
Redditch
Allestree
Sharnford
Stapleford
Burton
Nottingham
Burton
Sheffield
Repton
Chester




No.

ot
74
75
T
79
80

Name

R. H. Farrow
T. J. Summers
D. Hadley

F.+-H. Chambers
P. D. Cheney

R. Wootton ..
B. Marris

H. E. Marris
R. J. Gent ..
J. Chamberlain
R. Oakley

P. York

D. J. Turner
R. J. Goodacre
H. Gould

T. Leadbitter
A. Bostock

V. Harrison
G. Harrison
J- Chapman
D. Clayton

T. Toms

C. Booth

D. Ward

B. Hardwick
J. R. York .
R. G. Hallam
K. Norman ..
P. Wain ke
A. J. Graham
G. E. Foster . .
D. Staniforth
C:~C:-Wood . .
J. Sitch

W. Davies

A. Adcock

R. Oldacre

B C. Moore—
G. L. Brookes
C. Harrison
T. D. Acreman
H. Webster ..
F. Cocker

R. Brough

K. C. Bush

1. Hall

L. Watton

B. Ford

R. Watts

P. Corin

J. Thomas

N. Beech
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Machine
490-Triumph-Grifhin
250 DOT, 500 Metisse
250 DOT
250-Greeves
250 DOT
250 Greeves
250-Cotton
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
500 Matchless
500 A.].S.

25{) DOT

250 Greeves
)o() Greeves

250 Greeves, 500 r[xmmph

250 Sprite
)0() Tribsa

250 DOT, 500 Tri- Nldjsx(

5()() Lindstrom
250 DOT

250 DOT

500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph
250 DOT

250 Greeves
250 DOT

250 DOT

250 Greeves
250 DOT

250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250 DOT

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500-B:S:A.

500 B.S.A.

190 Tri-Metisse
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.
490-Fri-Metissc
500 Tri-Metisse :
250 DOT, 500 Metisse
250 DOT

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
499 B.S.A.

250 DOT

250 DOT

250 Greeves
250 VO. DOT
500 T.B.M.
250 DOT

500 Tri/ Sprite
500 A.J.S.
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Town

Bangor
Studley
Tamworth
Selihull
Lutterworth
Rugeley
Redditeh
Oswestry
Stoke-on-Trent
Thurnby
Netherhall
Thurnby
Leicester
Rugeley
Sheldon
Bolehall
Rugby
Rugeley
Rugeley
Crewe
Hilton
Hilton
Lutterworth
Wigan
Stapleford
Huddersfield
Walsall
Midway
Sheldon
Manchester
Chesterfield
Rugeley
Alcester
Beeston
Northfield
Glossop
Stafford
Oswestry
Rugby
Staflord
Huddersfield
Blithbury
Hilton
Coventry
Crewe
Bolton
Edgbaston
Birmingham
Stoke-on-Trent
Solihull
Selly Oak
Sutton Cloldfield
Northfield
Tamworth
Nettleham
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Best for

MOTOR CYGLES

SCOOTERS
THREEWHEELERS

Main Agent for HDNDA‘

All Models from Stock

\
|
;
|
|

RELIANT THREEWHEELERS
from Stock

CHOICE OF OVER 100 DEPENDABLE
SECONDHAND MACHINES

Exchanges and Easy Payments with pleasure

Pyecroft Motors Ltd.
| 110 High Street, NEWHALL

Nr. BURTON-ON-TRENT

‘ —— Open until 8 p.m. every Weekday ——

o5 soa % et ste s Sretod S S SRS RS S S
hvvvavv%?,vvvv"uvuuuuu?”vvv@vvvv”n&ﬁ@v"¢¢v¢&¢¢aaa




EVENT’ ONE — UP TO 250 c.c. RACE

HEAT TWO

HEAT THREE
1 K. Allen 3 C. M. Earp 4 P. Clayton
6 B. McRoberts 8 W. ]J. Prendergast 9 . D. Winstone
11 J. Bowley 15 J. L. Radford 21 P. Brennand
27 P. W. Clarke 28 W. D. Couldwell 32 R. Jeffs
35 R. Gould 36 T. Melvin 37 R. Eyre
41 N. R. Harris 43 M. Taylor 45 D. Briscoe
49 C. Wright 51 E. Jones 53 D. Ward
58 R. A. Rideout 60 A. Mather 62 T. Gough
68 T.D. Kerry 70 T. Williams 74 T.]J. Summers
77 F. H. Chambers 79 P. D. Cheney 80 G. Aspley
82 D. Wilson 87 . B. Marris 92 R. Oakley
95 D. J. Turner 98 R.]J. Goodacre 101 T. Leadbitter
107 G. Harrison 120 C. Booth 122 D. Ward
118 T. Toms 128 J. R. York 132 R. G. Hallam
157 G. E. Foster 139 P. Wain 142  A.J. Graham
221 C. Harrison 231 T. D. Acreman 267 H. Webster
371 K. C. Bush 409 L. Watton 416 B. Ford
400 1. Hall 91 J. Chamberlain
ISt Srdibsn Sk Ist.. 3rd.
2nd. Athe 2nd....rne Ath. 2nd.n Ath ..
HEAT FOUR FINAL
5 C. Hill
100 D, Wrdghtt e he b
22 R. E. Pantling
34 A.T. Parnham .
38 A. G. White
07 THE o o i
57 J. E. Timson
65 T. Bramer
75 D. Hadley
81 L James
94 P. York
103 V. Harrison
125 B. Hardwick
1835 K.Norman s
158 D. Staniforth
290 F. Gocker
454 P. Corin
T8t k37 R—— ISt 3rdein
2nd..n 4th...iv 20 Ath e

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to

the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and /or organisation and /or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

—gue

EVENT TWO — OVER 300 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE HEAT TWO HEAT THREE
1 K. Allen 2 R. T. Wrathall 7 J. A. Marsh
8 W. J. Prendergast 10 D. Wright 12 R. Cox

14 J. N. Powell 17 A. Webb 18 C. Lyon

20 W. Jaggs 24  B. Walker 25 G. B. Andrews

26 B. Nadin 32 R. Jeffs 33 N. Francis

34 A.]J. Parnham 39 J. Higgins 42 E. Shaw

51 E. Jones 59 M. H. Kersey 70 T. Williams

71 R. H. Farrow 74 T.]J. Summers 83 R. Wootton
88 M. E. Marris 89 R.]J. Gent 95 D.J. Turner
100 H. Gould 101 T. Leadbitter 102 A. Bostock
110 J. Chapman 111 D. Clayton 160 C. C. Wood
169 J. Sitch 186  W. Davies 198  A. Adcock
207 R. Oldacre 219 G. L. Brookes 221 C. Harrison
348 R. Brough 449  R. Watts 517 J. Thomas
716 N. Beech 210 R. C. Moore

55 B8 sesi e 3rd.n, Ist 3rd.nin,

2nd.....one {the . Endmns A

FINAL
I8k wvivismmivens 2ndamgm
3rd 4th

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary. The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and
must be adhered to.

CAR PARK

In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they
be responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any article left in or on
the vehicle whilst on the ground.

All vehicles to be parked at least ten feet from the
spectators’ fence.



6
11
18
25
33
38
15
57
65
75
82
92
101
111
132
160
207
290
149
400
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EVENT THREE — UP TO 500 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE
K. Allen

B. McRoberts
J. Bowley

C. Lyon

G. B. Andrews
N. Francis

A. G. White
D. Briscoe

J. E. Timson
T. Bramer

P. Hadley

D. Wilson

R. Oakley

T. Leadbitter
D. Clayton
R. G. Hallam
C. C. Wood
R. Oldacre
F. Cocker

R. Watts

I. Hall

............ 3rd...
(et

HEAT FOUR

9
15
99

1

36
42
51
60

80

88

98
107
125
142
186
231
109
716

2nd...

P. Clayton

D. Winstone

J. L. Radford
R. E. Pantling
W. D. Couldwell
T. Melvin

E. Shaw

E. Jones

A. Mather

R. H. Farrow
G. Aspley

H. E. Marris
R. J. Goodacre
G. Harrison

B. Hardwick
A. J. Graham
W. Davies

T. D. Acreman
L. Watton

N. Beech
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AR

2 R. T. Wrathall
7 J. A. Marsh
12 R. Cox
20 B. Jaggs
26 C. B. Nadin
34 A, T, Paruham
39 J. Higgins
47 P. Bird
58 R. A. Rideout
68 T.D. Kerry
77 F. H. Chambers
83 R. Wootton
94 AL D, York
102  A. Bostock
118 T. Toms
135 K. Norman
157 G. E. Foster
219  G. L. Brookes
348 R. Brough
454 P. Corin
210 R, C. Meore
ISEma 3rd...
2nd. At e
HEAT FIVE
5 C. Hill
10 D. E. Wright
17 A. Webb
24 B. Walker
32 R. Jefls
37 R. Eyre
43 M. Taylor
53 D. Ward
62 T. Gough
74 T.J. Summers
81 1. James
89 R. Gent
100 H. Gould
110 J. Chapman
120 C. Booth
128 J. R. York
158 D. Staniforth
198  A. Adcock
267 H. Webster
116 B. Ford
Ist... Srd
2l 1th

HEAT TWO

HEAT THREE

3 C. M. Earp
8 W. J. Prendergast
14 J. N. Powell
21 P. Brennand
27 P. W. Clarke
35 R. Gould
41 N. R. Harris
49  C. Wright
59 M. H. Kerscy
70 T. Williams
79 P. D. Cheney
87 B. Marris
95 D. J: Turner
103 V. Harrison
122 D. Ward
139 P. Wain
169 J. Sitch
221 C. Harrison
371 K. L. Bush
517 J. Thomas
91 J. Chamberlain
Ist
2 ale e (o e

IR

gl s

JOIN YOUR LOCAL CLUB

laboe .

2 1]

92  R. Oakley
5D e ko
100 H. Gould
102 A. Bosteck
107 G. Harrison
111 D. Clayton
120 C. Booth
125 B. Hardwick
132 R. G. Hallam
139 P. Wain
158 D. Staniforth
160 C. C. Wood
186 W. Davies
207 R. Oldacre
221 . Harrison
267 H. Webster
348 R. Brough
409 L. Watton
149  R. Watts
517 J. Thomas
91 J. Chamberlain
St . Snglis foaiaa

Dol g el

EVENT FOUR —

HEAT ONE
K. Allen

P. Clayton

J. A. Marsh
D. Wright

J. N. Powell
C. Lyon

R. E. Pantling
B. Nadin

R. Jefls

R. Gould

A. G. White
G. Shaw

P. Bird

D. Ward

M. H. Kersey
T. Bramer

R. H. Farrow
F. H. Chambers
L. James

B. Marris

Sl L
1th

HEAT FOUR

HEAT TWO
R. T. Wrathall
C. Hill

W. J. Prende gast
11 J. Bowley

15 J. L. Radford
20 W. Jaggs

24 B. Walker

27 P. W. Clarke
33 N. Francis

36 T. Melvin

39 J. Higgins

43 M. Taylor

19 C. Wright

57 J. E. Timson
60 A. Mather

68 T. D. Kerry
74 T.J. Summers
79 P. D. Cheney
82 D. Wilson

88 H. E. Marris
100 1. Hall

o sRS1 8 v}
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HEAT FIVE
94 P. York
98 R. J. Goodacre
101 T. Leadbitter
103 V. Harrison
110 J. Chapman
118 1. Toms
122 D. Ward
128me] R York
135 K. Norman
142 A. J. Graham
157 G. E. Foster
169 J. Sitch
198 A. Adcock
219 . G. L. Brookes
231 T, D, Acreman
290 F. Cocker
371 K. C. Bush
116 B. Ford
154 © P. Ccrin

716 N. Beech
lSed sl Sy o 20
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HEAT THREE

3 C. M. Earp
6 B. McRoberts
9 D. Winstone
125 R, Cox
17 A. Webb
21 P. Brennand
25 G. B. Andrews
28  W. P. Couldwell
34 A.T. Parnham
37 R. Eyre
41 N. R. Harris
45 D. Briscoe
51 E. Jones
58 R. A. Rideout
62 T. Gough
70 T. Williams
75 P. Hadley
80 G. Aspley
83 R. Wootton
89 R.J. Gent
210 R. C. Moore
IiStaba i S nelin. il
2nd. 1th
FINAL
SUR e e 3l
2rd e b A

Black Horse, Stanton ::

8-0 p.m.

Thursdays




T.T.C. No. : 391 Permit No. : G 1991

OFFICIALS

A.C.U. Steward - - - H. J. Gilson

Club Stewards - - - G. E. J. Rider, M. Marston
Clerk of the Course - - - - A. G. Wardle
Scrutineers - - - - B. Salt, K. Carnwell
Treasurer - - - - C. Needham

B e o o e e e o S S S S

ATTENTION RIDERS

Event 1 : Heats 4 Laps First 4 in Heats to Final
Event 2 : Heats 4 Laps First 6 in Heats to Final
Event 3 : Heats 4 Laps First 3 in Heats to Final
Event 4 : Heats 4 Laps First 3 in Heats to Final

Final — 10 Laps

All Finals after Heat One of Next Race

B S e e e g e o8

Woodville Motor Cycles

FOR YOUR NEW

TRIUMPH
N.S.U.

ETC.

GOOD CHOICE OF SECOND-HAND
MACHINES

ALL ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING, SPARES, ETC.
REPAIRS

/3 High Street, Woodville

OPEN WEEKDAYS 9-0am. to 7-0p.m.
SUNDAY 9-0am. to 1-0p.m.

0400 420 420 20 420 20 620 6% 6% 620 6% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 420 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% % % 4% % % % %0 ¥ ¥ oFe ¥ o¥o o
PO 00 000000000000 0000 000 170 030 620 000 020 630 %0 o3 ¢% 4% o7
#80030 00 efr oo faaloatuale cfoale edoals oo als oo e oS ae ofe edn ofe e3s ofe fu of ¢3u ol e3n o 20 af0 e3u ale ofe ale oo o0 o3 430 o50 o0 o0 430 ol 30 o S0 ale S als |

CONSIDERING A CHANGE?
e PR e \

S A

RETAIL

VISIT OUR SHOWROOMS. SEE THE LATEST |
NEW MODELS AND A SELECTION OF THE BEST
USED CARS AT |

Derby Road, Burton-on-Trent |

TeELEPHONE D026 \

D = e e = TSP I PPN

Hazlehurst Motors L™

5 Wetmore Road, Burton-on-Trent
Phone : 2636

—— MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS ——

Agents for
B.S.A., TRIUMPH and HONDA MOTORCYCLES
RELIANT THREEWHEELERS

SALES AND SERVICE
PART EXCHANGES TERMS

SEE US FOR YOUR 1966 MODEL
SEVERAL 1965 MODELS AT REDUCED PRIGES:: .
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